Fair value though profit and loss assets 1,015 1,073 1,015 1,073

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities carried at amortised cost 52 60 52 59

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities carried at amortised cost — — — —

Financial Statements
Drumz plc

52

Interest rate risk profile of financial liabilities

Sensitivity analysis
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of loss and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of +/- 1%.
These changes are considered to be reasonably possible, based on observation of current market conditions. The
calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held
at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables are held constant.
Group

Company

12. Subsidiary undertakings
At 31 December 2021 Drumz plc held 50% or more of the equity of the following:

The registered address of the subsidiaries is the same as that of the parent company.

 Group Company
 2021

£’000
2020
£’000

2021
£’000

2020
£’000

Floating rate financial liabilities — — — —
Fixed rate financial liabilities — — — —
Financial liabilities on which no interest is paid 52 60 52 59

 52 78 52 59

Loss for the year
£000

Equity
£000

 + 1% - 1% + 1% - 1%

31 December 2021 (426) (418) 1,562 1,532
31 December 2020 (766) (750) 1,533 1,503

Loss for the year
£000

Equity
£000

 + 1% - 1% + 1% - 1%

31 December 2021 (426) (418) 1,562 1,532
31 December 2020 (766) (750) 1,533 1,503

Company name  Country of registration* Principal activity Holding Class of shares

World Life Sciences Limited England Dormant 100% Ordinary
Urco Limited England Dormant 100% Ordinary
Development Funding Limited England Dormant 100% Ordinary
Energiser (Nominee) Limited England Dormant 100% Ordinary
Cedar Green Homes Limited England Dormant 100% Ordinary

Financial Statements
Drumz plc

53

13. Company information
The Company is a Public Limited Company registered in England and Wales. The registered office is Burnham Yard,
London End, Beaconsfield, Buckinghamshire, HP9 2JH.